

## Communities Brought to you by Liberty Risk Reduce

At Liberty Specialty Markets we recognise that businesses are keen to share best practices and canvass ideas and solutions from peers and other industry sectors.

We have a growing range of sector-specific communities which can be accessed for free via our Liberty Risk Reduce Portal. In our Communities service section, you can safely interact with loss prevention and risk management professionals from within and outside of your industry sector.

## What are the benefits?

- A growing number of sector-specific Risk Reduce Communities
- A secure digital environment where you can interact with Liberty, our insurance broker partners, and other organisations and individuals to:
- Share and ask for advice on best practice to help understand, manage, and reduce risk
- Send and respond to polls to understand the thoughts, practices, and processes across your industry
- Join webinars on relevant topics and discuss the learnings within the community
- Come together with like-minded individuals to help tackle the key safety and loss prevention challenges in your industry
- Visit other Communities to get inspiration on best practice that you can incorporate into your own business

## How to sign up?

To find out how to join Risk Reduce Communities contact your Customer Relationship Manager or Risk Engineer. You can also reach the team at riskcontrol@libertyglobalgroup.com

For more risk control guidance and resources, visit www.libertyriskreduce.com

Our risk control services are advisory only. We assume no responsibility for management or control of customer safety activities nor implementation of recommended corrective measures. This document provides a general description of this program and/or service.

Liberty Specialty Markets is a trading name of the Liberty Mutual Insurance Group. For more information and our privacy notice, please see www.libertyspecialtymarkets.com RRC01353-08-21